A EUROPEAN
% SPALLATION

SOURCE

European Spallation Source ERIC
Address

Postal address

Country

Reference

2021-06-04

Dear Executive Advisory Board Member,

Professor Lars Borjesson, Chair of the Executive Advisory Board, is pleased to invite you to the
fifth board meeting — our first physical session on the ESS site in Lund.

The meeting will be followed by a dinner in Falsterbo. We will provide accommodation and
hope that you have the possibility to stay for the night. Please fill in the enclosed form regarding
your preferences.

Time: Wednesday, August 18" at 12.00 — 18.00 CEST followed by dinner

Venue: ESS Campus, Partikelgatan 2, Lund

We will send you a detailed agenda for the formal meeting and additional documents.

Sincerely,
Lars



_

Meeting with the Executive Advisory Board of European Spallation Source

Agenda, Wednesday August 18" 2021

12.00

13.00

15.00

17.30

18.00

19.00

20.00

23.00

Lunch at ESS Campus hosted by Kevin Jones, acting DG

Tour of the facility

Photographs of the EAB members will be taken during the tour
Formal meeting starts — agenda and material to be sent out
Summing up — plan for the next meeting(s)

Transport to Kompanistratet 2 in Falsterbo for dinner

Drinks and mingling

Informal dinner barbecue style

Accommodation nearby or in Malmo

Professor Lars Borjesson
Chair of the Executive Advisory Board



Attendance at the EAB-meeting on August 18", 2021

NAME:

| WILL ATTEND:

J Lunch at ESS 12.00-13.00

] Guided tour 13.00-15.00

[J Formal meeting 15.00-18.00

1 Dinner arrangement 19.00-23.00

FOOD PREFERENCES (allergies):

ACCOMMODATION PREFERENCES:
0 In Falsterbo / Skanér
O In Malmé

1 None, | need to leave in the evening and need help with transport

Transport to Malmo or Sturup will be arranged on Thursday, August 19th.

E-mail your preferences to thomas.palsson@aspekta.se




