

European Spallation Source ERIC Address Postal address Country Reference

2021-06-04

### Dear Executive Advisory Board Member,

Professor Lars Börjesson, Chair of the Executive Advisory Board, is pleased to invite you to the fifth board meeting – our first physical session on the ESS site in Lund.

The meeting will be followed by a dinner in Falsterbo. We will provide accommodation and hope that you have the possibility to stay for the night. Please fill in the enclosed form regarding your preferences.

### Time: Wednesday, August 18<sup>th</sup> at 12.00 – 18.00 CEST followed by dinner

#### Venue: ESS Campus, Partikelgatan 2, Lund

We will send you a detailed agenda for the formal meeting and additional documents.

Sincerely, Lars



# Meeting with the Executive Advisory Board of European Spallation Source

## Agenda, Wednesday August 18<sup>th</sup> 2021

12.00	Lunch at ESS Campus hosted by Kevin Jones, acting DG
13.00	Tour of the facility
	Photographs of the EAB members will be taken during the tour
15.00	Formal meeting starts – agenda and material to be sent out
17.30	Summing up – plan for the next meeting(s)
18.00	Transport to Kompanisträtet 2 in Falsterbo for dinner
19.00	Drinks and mingling
20.00	Informal dinner barbecue style
23.00	Accommodation nearby or in Malmö

Professor Lars Börjesson Chair of the Executive Advisory Board



### Attendance at the EAB-meeting on August 18<sup>th</sup>, 2021

NAME:

I WILL ATTEND:

Lunch at ESS 12.00-13.00

Guided tour 13.00-15.00

Formal meeting 15.00-18.00

Dinner arrangement 19.00-23.00

FOOD PREFERENCES (allergies):\_\_\_\_\_

ACCOMMODATION PREFERENCES:

In Falsterbo / Skanör

In Malmö

None, I need to leave in the evening and need help with transport

Transport to Malmö or Sturup will be arranged on Thursday, August 19th.

E-mail your preferences to <a href="mailto:thomas.palsson@aspekta.se">thomas.palsson@aspekta.se</a>